STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the week ended 9th December, 1922, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

	B	British (Corn.			Quantities	Sold.	Average Price.			
WHEAT	:	•••	•••	•••		Qrs. 142,008	Bus.	s. d. 42 2	-		
BARLEY	•••		••••	•••		130,948	·1	35 4			
OATS	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	25,283	7	26 9			

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1913 to 1921.

Corresponding		Quantities Sold.						Average Price.						
Week in			Wheat.		Barley.		Oats.		Wheat.		Barley.		Oats.	
:			Q.rs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	. s.	d.	s.	4.	8.	d.
913	•••		75,470		124,515	5	22,378	3 2	31	2	25	11	18	5
914	•••		83,230	5	109,706	0	29,927		42	7	29	8	25	9
915			83,390		62,954	2	32,374	. 2	53	11	47	5	30	6
916			78,084	6	141,040	1	35,797	4	73	2	66	5	45	10
917			94,063	7	107,004	4	22,563	3 5	71	2	58	0	43	6
918		•••	72,448	7	94,878	1	12,819	0	72	3	62	7	51	4
919	•••		78,727	4	115,131		13,605	5 5	72	6	105	2 ·	56	9
920			53,174	7	120,410		12,820		88	5	75	3	43	7
921	•••	•••	114,871	3	113,770	4	23,976	7	46	8	47	2	28	6

^{*}Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure, that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

NOTE.—The above prices are based on returns received from Inspectors during the week

named. They represent on the whole the average prices ruling in the preceding week.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Whitehall Place, London, S.W. 1. 9th December, 1922. E. B. SHINE, Assistant Secretary.

 \mathcal{A}

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named WESLEYAN METHODIST CHAPEL, situated at East Tilbury, in the civil parish of East Tilbury, in the county of Essex, in Orsett registration district, was, on the fifth December, 1922, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6th and 7th Wm. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 7th December, 1922.

o35 CHAS. ASPLIN, Superintendent Registrar.

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named ST. MARY'S ROMAN CATHOLIC CHURCH, situated at Easington-lane, in the civil parish of Hetton le Hole, in the county of Durham, in Houghton-le-Spring registration district, was, on the fifth December, 1922, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6th and 7th Wm. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 7th December, 1922.

o36 GORDON YOUNG, Superintendent Registrar.

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worhip, named SALVATION ARMY HALL, situated at Bridge-street, Oakengates, in the civil parish of Wombridge, in the county of Salop, in Wellington (Salop) registration district, was, on the fourth December, 1922, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6th and 7th Wm. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 6th day of December, 1922.

037 ROBERT GWYNNE, Superintendent Registrar.

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named ST. AIDAN'S PRESBY-TERIAN CHURCH, situated at St. Aidan's-road,

Ealing, in the civil parish of Ealing, in the county of Middlesex, in Brentford registration district, was, on the seventh December, 1922, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6th and 7th Wm. IV, c. 85, being substituted for the Building named Elthorne Park Presbyterian Church, situated at Seward-road, Hanwell, now disused.—Dated the 8th December, 1922.

F. E. HARMSWORTH, Superintendent Regisoze trar.

In the High Court of Justice—Companies (Winding-up),
Mr. Justice P. O. Lawrence,

No. 00607 of 1922.

In the Matter of the Companies (Consolidation) Act, 1908, and in the Matter of M. JALON & SON Limited.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a petition for the winding-up of the above named Company by the High Court of Justice was, on the 1st day of December, 1922, presented to the said Court by Rifka Beccy Rabinovitch, of 10, Duke-street, in the city of London, Wife of Samuel Rabinovitch, of the same address, commonly known as Sam Novitch, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at the Royal Courts of Justice, Strand, London, on the 19th day of December, 1922, and any creditor or contributory of the said Company desirous to support or